
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

400 m M60
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Harold Morioka CAN Boston, USA 29.03.03WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 55.62

Heat 1/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:28:06

1 1512 John WRIGHT M60 57.936 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 722 Philippe PILOT M60 58.875 Q SB   France

3 557 Christer STRÖMBERG M60 1:00.184 q    Finland

4 1430 Kevin PYE M60 1:06.662     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 4127 Willie SPRUILL M60 1:07.653     United States of America

2540 Andrzej FRAŚ M60 DNF1     Poland

200m 1512 28.09 (28.09)

Intermediate

John WRIGHT

Heat 2/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:33:39

1 1489 Michael VASSILIOU M60 1:00.516 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3608 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ M60 1:01.933 Q    Spain

3 64 Todd DEVERY M60 1:03.714     Australia

4 1708 Michael CORNYN M60 1:04.782     Ireland

5 4038 William JOHNS M60 1:11.511     United States of America

2425 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 DQ5     TR17.3.1Poland

200m 1489 29.33 (29.33)

Intermediate

Michael VASSILIOU

Heat 3/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:38:22

1 4166 William YELVERTON M60 58.966 Q    United States of America

2 2897 Waldemar PIETRZAK M60 59.885 Q    Poland

3 1375 Stuart LYNN M60 1:01.133 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3688 Bobbie BAARS M60 1:01.874 q SB   Sweden

5 447 Ole MIDDELHEDE M60 1:07.022     Denmark

2267 SCOTT Marco Antonio POLO M60 DNS1     Mexico

200m 2897 26.93 (26.93)

Intermediate

Waldemar PIETRZAK

Heat 4/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:44:58

1 74 Darren HUGHES M60 1:00.285 Q    Australia

2 478 Ülo RANDARU M60 1:01.636 Q    Estonia

3 4150 Matthew WALLACK M60 1:03.583     United States of America

4 1166 Joachim WEBER M60 1:08.502     Germany

5 105 Johannes FUERLINGER M60 1:30.061     Austria

201 DA ROCHA Gilson GOMES M60 DNS4     Brazil
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200m 478 27.58 (27.58)

Intermediate

Ülo RANDARU

Heat 5/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:50:06

1 4114 Vadim SCHERBININ M60 1:00.486 Q    United States of America

2 1355 Peter ILO M60 1:02.265 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3385 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M60 1:03.184 q    Spain

4 3334 Eduard KUCKOVSKY M60 1:08.531     Slovak Republic

5 2747 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 1:09.943     Poland

6 923 Reinhard HOFNER M60 1:15.542     Germany

200m 4114 28.28 (28.28)

Intermediate

Vadim SCHERBININ

Heat 6/6 Start: 26.03.23   17:54:57

1 2301 Carel CLAASSEN M60 1:00.395 Q    Netherlands

2 4122 Marcus SHUTE M60 1:02.046 Q    United States of America

3 1062 Thorsten POSCHWATTA M60 1:02.243 q    Germany

4 1288 Colin EDWARDS M60 1:02.454 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 679 Michel JOUVENCEL M60 1:09.161     France

6 3425 MORENO Jose CANTO M60 1:09.872     Spain

200m 2301 29.08 (29.08)

Intermediate

Carel CLAASSEN
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 John WRIGHT M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 57.931 Q    

2 Heat 1 Philippe PILOT M60 France 58.872 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 William YELVERTON M60 United States of America 58.961 Q    

4 Heat 3 Waldemar PIETRZAK M60 Poland 59.882 Q    

5 Heat 1 Christer STRÖMBERG M60 Finland 1:00.183 q    

6 Heat 4 Darren HUGHES M60 Australia 1:00.281 Q    

7 Heat 6 Carel CLAASSEN M60 Netherlands 1:00.391 Q    

8 Heat 5 Vadim SCHERBININ M60 United States of America 1:00.481 Q    

9 Heat 2 Michael VASSILIOU M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:00.511 Q    

10 Heat 3 Stuart LYNN M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.133 q    

11 Heat 4 Ülo RANDARU M60 Estonia 1:01.632 Q    

12 Heat 3 Bobbie BAARS M60 Sweden 1:01.874 q SB   

13 Heat 2 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ M60 Spain 1:01.932 Q    

14 Heat 6 Marcus SHUTE M60 United States of America 1:02.042 Q    

15 Heat 6 Thorsten POSCHWATTA M60 Germany 1:02.243 q    

16 Heat 5 Peter ILO M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.262 Q    

17 Heat 6 Colin EDWARDS M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.454 q    

18 Heat 5 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA M60 Spain 1:03.183 q    

19 Heat 4 Matthew WALLACK M60 United States of America 1:03.583     

20 Heat 2 Todd DEVERY M60 Australia 1:03.713     

21 Heat 2 Michael CORNYN M60 Ireland 1:04.784     

22 Heat 1 Kevin PYE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:06.664     

23 Heat 3 Ole MIDDELHEDE M60 Denmark 1:07.025     

24 Heat 1 Willie SPRUILL M60 United States of America 1:07.655     

25 Heat 4 Joachim WEBER M60 Germany 1:08.504     

26 Heat 5 Eduard KUCKOVSKY M60 Slovak Republic 1:08.534     

27 Heat 6 Michel JOUVENCEL M60 France 1:09.165     

28 Heat 6 MORENO Jose CANTO M60 Spain 1:09.876     

29 Heat 5 Cezary LINOWIECKI M60 Poland 1:09.945     

30 Heat 2 William JOHNS M60 United States of America 1:11.515     

31 Heat 5 Reinhard HOFNER M60 Germany 1:15.546     

32 Heat 4 Johannes FUERLINGER M60 Austria 1:30.065     

Heat 2 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 Poland DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 3 SCOTT Marco Antonio POLO M60 Mexico DNSDNS     

Heat 4 DA ROCHA Gilson GOMES M60 Brazil DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Andrzej FRAŚ M60 Poland DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Heat 1 John WRIGHT Great Britain and Northern Ireland 57.931 Q    

2 Heat 1 Philippe PILOT France 58.872 Q SB   

3 Heat 3 William YELVERTON United States of America 58.961 Q    

4 Heat 3 Waldemar PIETRZAK Poland 59.882 Q    

5 Heat 1 Christer STRÖMBERG Finland 1:00.183 q    

6 Heat 4 Darren HUGHES Australia 1:00.281 Q    

7 Heat 6 Carel CLAASSEN Netherlands 1:00.391 Q    

8 Heat 5 Vadim SCHERBININ United States of America 1:00.481 Q    

9 Heat 2 Michael VASSILIOU Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:00.511 Q    

10 Heat 3 Stuart LYNN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.133 q    

11 Heat 4 Ülo RANDARU Estonia 1:01.632 Q    

12 Heat 3 Bobbie BAARS Sweden 1:01.874 q SB   

13 Heat 2 SANCHIDRIAN Antonio RODRIGUEZ Spain 1:01.932 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

14 Heat 6 Marcus SHUTE United States of America 1:02.042 Q    

15 Heat 6 Thorsten POSCHWATTA Germany 1:02.243 q    

16 Heat 5 Peter ILO Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.262 Q    

17 Heat 6 Colin EDWARDS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.454 q    

18 Heat 5 Roberto AGUIRREBENGOA Spain 1:03.183 q    

19 Heat 4 Matthew WALLACK United States of America 1:03.583     

20 Heat 2 Todd DEVERY Australia 1:03.713     

21 Heat 2 Michael CORNYN Ireland 1:04.784     

22 Heat 1 Kevin PYE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:06.664     

23 Heat 3 Ole MIDDELHEDE Denmark 1:07.025     

24 Heat 1 Willie SPRUILL United States of America 1:07.655     

25 Heat 4 Joachim WEBER Germany 1:08.504     

26 Heat 5 Eduard KUCKOVSKY Slovak Republic 1:08.534     

27 Heat 6 Michel JOUVENCEL France 1:09.165     

28 Heat 6 MORENO Jose CANTO Spain 1:09.876     

29 Heat 5 Cezary LINOWIECKI Poland 1:09.945     

30 Heat 2 William JOHNS United States of America 1:11.515     

31 Heat 5 Reinhard HOFNER Germany 1:15.546     

32 Heat 4 Johannes FUERLINGER Austria 1:30.065     

Heat 4 DA ROCHA Gilson GOMES Brazil DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Andrzej FRAŚ Poland DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Jerzy BAKUŁA Poland DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 3 SCOTT Marco Antonio POLO Mexico DNSDNS     
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